١

۰۲

.

732248

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	700
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	04,
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	S TALLENT
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	MAY 1 0 2019
\$35.00 mly	
Office Use Only	Amendet
	1 plu

0328261287

04/28/19--01011--013 **35.00

T

I

2019 APR 26 PH 12: 32 RETARY OF STATE NCLL NATIONAL CENTER FOR LIFE AND LIBERTY

PO Box 5076 Largo, Florida 33779

888.233.NCLL (6255) info@NCLL.org www.NCLL.org

Department of State Division Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: New Testament Church of Brandon, Inc Articles of Amendment To Grounded at NTC

Dear Sir/Madam:

April 18, 2019

Enclosed please find an originally signed Articles of Amendment and a copy, which we are submitting on behalf of New Testament Church of Brandon, Inc., and a check in the amount of \$35.00 made payable to the Secretary of State to cover the cost of filing, the cost of obtaining a certified copy of the filing, and for obtaining a certificate.

Kindly direct any correspondence concerning this filing to my attention at the address listed above. Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me via the phone number listed above, or by email at <u>mgriffin@nell.org</u>.

Very truly yours,

National Center for Life and Liberty

Melissa Griffin

Encl.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

to

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

THE New Testament Church of Brandon, Inc.

Document Number of Corporation: 732248 Date Filed: 03/24/1975

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Not For Profit Corporation adopts the following amendments to its Articles of Incorporation:

AMENDMENT I

New Name: The new name of the corporation shall be:

Grounded @ NTC, Inc.

AMENDMENT II

New Registered Agent: The name and address of the new registered agent is:

Sharri Nava 710 Tradewinds Drive Brandon, FL 33511

New Registered Agent Signature:

.....

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Sharri Nava, Registered Agent

4./18/19

019 APR 26 PH 12:

Effective Date:. The amendments effective date shall be the date of filing.

Adoption of Amendments (CHECK ONE):

□ The amendments were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendments were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendments. The amendments were adopted by the board of directors.

Dated _____4/18/19 Signature _____ pari

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

<u>Sharri</u> Nava (Typed or printed name of person signing)

Treasurer Board of Directors (Title of person signing)